
Bydh gwella gylli  
 

Bulletin - Week 20 

Monday 3 February – Friday 7 February 2014  
 

I can anticipate and plan to 

work around or overcome 

potential obstacles 

                                    Seal outcome 

Commitment for the Week 

I will use my planner properly 

each day to record homework set 

and other important information 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Be Healthy   

 

Key Dates 

LGBTQ (Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans) History Month – February  

Parinirvana – Nirvana Day (Buddhist) – 8 February  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.   

To be able to accurately use full stops and commas.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives:  

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.   

To be able to use PEE. 

 

1. Thank you to Mrs Turon, Mr Stevenson and the students who performed ‘Stories behind 

1914’ at Hall for Cornwall last Monday.  We enjoyed seeing part of this production during 

Thursday’s assembly. 

2. Thank you to the English department for their contribution to the department review with 

external education consultant, Mrs Black, last week. 

3. We look forward to the Academy’s production of Oliver next week.  Tickets are on sale from 

Student Services at £6 each and £3 for concessions.   

4. This Thursday is Year 11 Parents’/Carers’ evening from 4.00pm, please continue to make 

appointments for students.  

5. Good luck to the Friends of Looe Community Academy for their annual Quiz Night this 

Friday.  We welcome Mr Saddler as the Quiz Master for the evening. Teams can be up to 6 

players, £2 per adult or £1 per student for student teams.  

6. Congratulations to Duloe Primary School who won the High 5 netball competition last 

Tuesday in the inter-primary competition.  They will now go through to the county finals.    

7. Good luck to the Year 9, 10 and 11 students who are taking part in the Maths Challenge on 

Thursday. 

8. On Tuesday we have a BTEC Quality Review with Mr Crookes from Pearson Edexcel. 

9. During Thursday’s assembly we will launch our Valentine’s fundraiser which this year will be 

in aid of Kt’s Fund. Kt’s Fund was set up by the family and friends of 20 year old Katie Hallett 

who died of SUDEP (Sudden Unexpected Death in Epilepsy) in 2006.  

10. Students are reminded to look at, and follow, the commitments and the role they play as 

responsible learners in the classroom.   

 

        Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 

Monday 3 February  



 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

  PSHCE with Tutors   

9.05-12.25pm Leader of Learning, Years (7, 9, 10, 11) meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare 

  Officer, the Hut   

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

11.25am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson  

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth meeting Mr Turpin  

4.30pm  Governing Body:  PSHCE Committee meeting, Library  

 

Tuesday 4 February   
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins and Miss Patten, Main Hall  

9.05-9.35am  Leader of Learning, Year (8) meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare  

  Officer, the Hut   

9.05am  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth and Mr Green 

9.15am  Mr Damerell meeting parent 

10.00-1.30pm BTEC Quality Review  visit by Mr A Crooks from Pearson Edexcel to include meetings 

  with Lead Internal Verifiers  and Mrs Gavin, see programme below  

11.25am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth  

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Miss Wood  

   

Wednesday 5 February      
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library  

9.30am  Miss Jenkins meeting Chair of Governors Dr Evans  

10.05am Mr Damerell, Mrs Casson and Mrs Richardson meeting Mr Carpenter from ‘CLEAR’ 

  (Unique Child Centred Therapeutic Service) 

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Howarth 

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin 

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121  

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 6 February  

 
Mr Green off site, South West Learning Technologies Conference, Exeter 

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Student Council and the cast of Oliver followed 

  by Year 7 London Trip assembly, Mr Chapman  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

2.10pm  Year 9, 10 and 11 Maths Challenge, Mrs Broad, Main Hall  

4.00-7.00pm Year 11 Parents’/Carers’ Evening  

  

Friday 7 February      
 

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers’ Conference, Lanhydrock 

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers meeting, Redruth  



 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

9.05am  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and parent  

11.30am Mr Damerell and Mrs Palmer meeting Ms Trapmore, Dyslexia Service  

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson  

7.30pm Friends of Looe Community Academy Quiz Night  

 

Saturday 8 February      
 

9.30-12.30pm Data for Governors Course, Governor Mr Wardle attending, Sands Resort  

 

Notices  

 
BTEC Quality Review visit by Mr A Crooks from Pearson Edexcel – Tuesday 4 February  

 
10.00-10.30am         Mr Crooks meeting with Academy’s Quality Nominee, Mrs Gavin  

10.30–10.45am        Mr Crooks meeting Miss Stone, Performing Arts        

10.50–11.05am        Mr Crooks meeting Miss Dixon, Music           

11.05–11.50am        Mr Crooks meeting Mrs Gavin  

12.05–12.20pm        Mr Crooks meeting Mr George, ICT 

12.20–12.35pm        Mr Crooks meeting Dr Ollerenshaw, Science 

12.45pm                    Mr Crooks feedback to Mrs Gavin and Miss Dixon  

 

Support in school for students  

The medical room has been renamed ‘The Hut’ which stands for ‘A place of Honesty, Understanding 

and Trust’  

 
Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

COM 

The HUT 

Wednesday SHARE 

Information, advice, 

counselling and 

mentoring for young 

people 

During lesson   

 

 

Lunchtime 

By 

appointment  

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

COM 

 

The HUT 

Friday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

 

Oliver Rehearsals 

 

Day Parts Time Location 

Thursday  Cast and dancers  3.30-5.30pm Cast – Drama Studio 

Dancers – Dance studio 

 

Week commencing 3 February  - detentions issued on 

Monday 3 February  will be done on Wednesday 5 February   



Tuesday 4 February  will be done on Thursday 6 February  

Wednesday 5 February  will be done on Friday 7 February  

Thursday 6 February  will be done on Monday 10 February  

Friday 7 February  will be done on Tuesday 11 February  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 3 February     

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 3 February   Miss Martin  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 4 February  Mr Keveth  

Wednesday 5 February  Mr Chapman  Miss Oldham  

Thursday 6 February  Mrs Leeds  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 7 February  Mrs Woodman  Miss Kinver  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 10 February     

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 10 February   Mr Turpin  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 11 February  Miss Gray Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 12 February  Mr George  Miss Oldham  

Thursday 13 February  Mr Landeau  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 14 February  Mr Shore Miss Kinver 

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Astro time for Year 11 

Basketball  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9) 

G & T Art Club and KS3/4 Art Club 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years  

School Band 

Chamber Ensemble  

Football Clubs  

GCSE PE revision 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

DT3 

Art 

005 

206 

Dance Studio 

Music  

Music  

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

School magazine team 

Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

Badminton  

Astro time for Year 10 

Homework Club 

Staff Choir  

Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Jazz Ensemble  

Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class 

EPR revision session  

Girls’ football  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

112 

Dance Studio 

PE 

Astro 

005 

Music  

009 

005 

206 

Music  

Dance Studio 

203 

PE 

Drama Studio 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 1.30-2.05pm Astro 



Indoor football (Year 7-8) 

Book Club  

SPLAT Team meeting  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

KS4 Art Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Information & Creative Technology coursework 

Stitch It Club 

Girls’ rugby club 

Rugby club  

Netball (Year 7-11) 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

PE 

Library  

205 

011 

Dance Studio 

Art Club 

005 

206 

DT8 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Thursday  MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club 

Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Dodgeball/handball  

Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors  

Boys Dance Club (all Years) 

KS4 Art Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Production Band rehearsals  

School fixtures evening  

RMT GCSE master-class  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-5.00pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

118 

Lab 3 

Astro 

005 

PE 

Dance Studio 

Art 

005 

206 

202 

Music  

PE 

DT3 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Basketball   

GCSE PE revision  

Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

G & T Art Club & KS4 Art Club  

Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton  

Badminton  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro  

PE 

PE 

Dance Studio 

Art 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

009 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 



Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 


