

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 20 Monday 3 February - Friday 7 February 2014

I can anticipate and plan to	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
work around or overcome	I will use my planner properly	
potential obstacles	each day to record homework set	Be Healthy
Seal outcome	and other important information	

Key Dates

LGBTQ (Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans) History Month – February Parinirvana – Nirvana Day (Buddhist) – 8 February

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops and commas. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.

To be able to use PEE.

- 1. Thank you to Mrs Turon, Mr Stevenson and the students who performed 'Stories behind 1914' at Hall for Cornwall last Monday. We enjoyed seeing part of this production during Thursday's assembly.
- 2. Thank you to the English department for their contribution to the department review with external education consultant, Mrs Black, last week.
- 3. We look forward to the Academy's production of Oliver next week. Tickets are on sale from Student Services at £6 each and £3 for concessions.
- 4. This Thursday is Year 11 Parents'/Carers' evening from 4.00pm, please continue to make appointments for students.
- 5. Good luck to the Friends of Looe Community Academy for their annual Quiz Night this Friday. We welcome Mr Saddler as the Quiz Master for the evening. Teams can be up to 6 players, £2 per adult or £1 per student for student teams.
- 6. Congratulations to Duloe Primary School who won the High 5 netball competition last Tuesday in the inter-primary competition. They will now go through to the county finals.
- 7. Good luck to the Year 9, 10 and 11 students who are taking part in the Maths Challenge on Thursday.
- 8. On Tuesday we have a BTEC Quality Review with Mr Crookes from Pearson Edexcel.
- 9. During Thursday's assembly we will launch our Valentine's fundraiser which this year will be in aid of Kt's Fund. Kt's Fund was set up by the family and friends of 20 year old Katie Hallett who died of SUDEP (Sudden Unexpected Death in Epilepsy) in 2006.
- 10. Students are reminded to look at, and follow, the commitments and the role they play as responsible learners in the classroom.

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 3 February

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing
 PSHCE with Tutors
 9.05-12.25pm Leader of Learning, Years (7, 9, 10, 11) meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare
 Officer, the Hut
 10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell
 11.25am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson
 2.10pm Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth meeting Mr Turpin

Tuesday 4 February

Governing Body: PSHCE Committee meeting, Library

4.30pm

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 8.45am Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins and Miss Patten, Main Hall 9.05-9.35am Leader of Learning, Year (8) meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare Officer, the Hut 9.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth and Mr Green Mr Damerell meeting parent 9.15am 10.00-1.30pm BTEC Quality Review visit by Mr A Crooks from Pearson Edexcel to include meetings with Lead Internal Verifiers and Mrs Gavin, see programme below 11.25am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth Miss Jenkins meeting Miss Wood 2.10pm

Wednesday 5 February

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library
9.30am	Miss Jenkins meeting Chair of Governors Dr Evans
10.05am	Mr Damerell, Mrs Casson and Mrs Richardson meeting Mr Carpenter from 'CLEAR'
	(Unique Child Centred Therapeutic Service)
11.30am	Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Howarth
12.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin
1.30pm	Student Council meeting, 121
3.30pm	Senior Leadership meeting

Thursday 6 February

Mr Green off site, South West Learning Technologies Conference, Exeter

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing
 8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Student Council and the cast of Oliver followed by Year 7 London Trip assembly, Mr Chapman
 11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting
 2.10pm Year 9, 10 and 11 Maths Challenge, Mrs Broad, Main Hall
 4.00-7.00pm Year 11 Parents'/Carers' Evening

Friday 7 February

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers' Conference, Lanhydrock Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of School Business Managers meeting, Redruth

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

9.05am Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and parent
 11.30am Mr Damerell and Mrs Palmer meeting Ms Trapmore, Dyslexia Service

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson

7.30pm Friends of Looe Community Academy Quiz Night

Saturday 8 February

9.30-12.30pm Data for Governors Course, Governor Mr Wardle attending, Sands Resort

Notices

BTEC Quality Review visit by Mr A Crooks from Pearson Edexcel – Tuesday 4 February

10.00-10.30am	Mr Crooks meeting with Academy's Quality Nominee, Mrs Gavin
10.30-10.45am	Mr Crooks meeting Miss Stone, Performing Arts
10.50-11.05am	Mr Crooks meeting Miss Dixon, Music
11.05-11.50am	Mr Crooks meeting Mrs Gavin
12.05-12.20pm	Mr Crooks meeting Mr George, ICT
12.20-12.35pm	Mr Crooks meeting Dr Ollerenshaw, Science
12.45pm	Mr Crooks feedback to Mrs Gavin and Miss Dixon

Support in school for students

The medical room has been renamed 'The Hut' which stands for 'A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust'

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		СОМ
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	SHARE	During lesson	Ву	The HUT
	Information, advice,		appointment	
	counselling and			
	mentoring for young	Lunchtime	Drop-in	
	people			
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		СОМ
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

Oliver Rehearsals

Day Parts		Time	Location
Thursday Cast and dancers		3.30-5.30pm	Cast – Drama Studio
			Dancers – Dance studio

Week commencing 3 February - detentions issued on				
Monday 3 February	will be done on	Wednesday 5 February		

Tuesday 4 February	will be done on	Thursday 6 February
Wednesday 5 February	will be done on	Friday 7 February
Thursday 6 February	will be done on	Monday 10 February
Friday 7 February	will be done on	Tuesday 11 February

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 3 February			
Date	Teacher TA		
Monday 3 February	Miss Martin	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 4 February	Mr Keveth		
Wednesday 5 February	Mr Chapman Miss Oldham		
Thursday 6 February	Mrs Leeds Mrs Stevens		
Friday 7 February	Mrs Woodman	Miss Kinver	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 10 February			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 10 February	Mr Turpin	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 11 February	Miss Gray	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 12 February	Mr George	Miss Oldham	
Thursday 13 February	Mr Landeau	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 14 February	Mr Shore	Miss Kinver	

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	Lunchtime	Drama
	Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	DT3
	G & T Art Club and KS3/4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
	Football Clubs	3.30pm	PE
	GCSE PE revision	3.30pm	PE
Tuesday	School magazine team	Lunchtime	112
	Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Badminton	Lunchtime	PE
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton	3.15-4.15pm	009
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Jazz Ensemble	3.15-4.00pm	Music
	Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	EPR revision session	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	3.30-4.30pm	Drama Studio
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro

1	Indoor football (Year 7-8)	Lunchtime	PE I
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	SPLAT Team meeting	Lunchtime	205
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art Club
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Information & Creative Technology coursework	3.15-4.15pm	DT8
	Stitch It Club	3.30pm	Textiles
	Girls' rugby club	3.30pm	PE
	Rugby club	3.30pm	PE
	Netball (Year 7-11)	3.30pm	PE
Thursday	MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Dodgeball/handball	Lunchtime	005
	Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors	Lunchtime	PE
	Boys Dance Club (all Years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	202
	Production Band rehearsals	3.15-5.00pm	Music
	School fixtures evening	3.30pm	PE
	RMT GCSE master-class	3.30-5.00pm	DT3
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	GCSE PE revision	Lunchtime	PE
	Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	G & T Art Club & KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton	3.15-4.15pm	009
	Badminton	3.30pm	PE

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall

			1
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall